

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1953 of 2015**

=====

NITIN VISHANJI SHAH (DEDHIYA)....Petitioner(s)

Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY (APPEALS), ,REVENUE DEPARTMENT &

5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HIREN P VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR PM VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MS SEJAL H VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4 , 6.1 - 6.2 , 6.3.1 - 6.3.2 , 6.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**Date : 14/06/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Let **Rule** be issued to the respondents, returnable on **6th October 2017**. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, the learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1 – State of Gujarat. Mr. H.P. Vyas, the learned counsel waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.5. The other respondents be served directly.

Let there be an ad-interim order in terms of para (21)(B).

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

chandresh