

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1953 of 2015

=====

NITIN VISHANJI SHAH (DEDHIYA)
Versus

SPECIAL SECRETARY (APPEALS), ,REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
 MR KISHAN P. KOTAK ON BEHALF OF MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for
 the Petitioner(s) No. 1
 DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for
 the Respondent(s) No. 5
 DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 6.3
 DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR HIREN P VYAS(2269) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.
 1,2,3,4,6.1,6.2,6.3.1,6.3.2,6.4
 RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 6.1,6.2,6.3.1,6.3.2,6.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue **NOTICE** to Respondent No. 5, making it returnable on
16.06.2026.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

GARVITA